SPECIAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF MONTAGUE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS March 29, 2018

Franklin, ss.

To either of the Constables of the Town of Montague in the County of Franklin:

GREETING:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify and warn the Inhabitants of the Town of Montague qualified to vote in Town affairs to meet in the Turners Falls High School Theater on Thursday, March 29, 2018, at **7:00 P.M**. and to act on the following articles and any motions which may be presented.

ARTICLE 1. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, borrow or otherwise provide the sum of \$11,146,762 or any other amount for the purposes of funding architectural/engineering, construction, land acquisition, legal, and furnishing costs associated with the development of a new public works facility to be located on Turners Falls Road in Turners Falls, or to pass any vote or votes in relation thereto.

ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, borrow or otherwise provide the sum of \$756 or any other amount for the purposes of paying a bill of a prior fiscal year, or to pass any vote or votes in relation thereto.

Special Town Meeting Warrant March 29, 2018 Page 1 of 2 Given under our hands this 12th day of March in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand and Eighteen.

Michael Nelson

Christopher M. Boutwell, Sr.

Richard Kuklewicz, Chairman Selectmen, Town of Montague

Franklin, ss Montague, MA March , 2018

Pursuant to the within warrant, I have warned the Inhabitants of the Town of Montague by posting attested copies of the same in a conspicuous place in each of the Post Offices, Libraries, and the Town Hall of the Town of Montague at least fourteen days before said meeting as within directed.

Constable of Montague

Special Town Meeting Warrant March 29, 2018 Page 2 of 2